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Designation  ASSISTANT PROFESSOR 

Department  Management Studies 

Educational 

Qualification 

 
MBA.,M.COM.,M.PHIL.,(PH.D)., 

Subject of Interest : FINANCE 
MARKETING 

Publications: :  Published paper entitled as “A study on analysing performance 

appraisal at globe private limited industrial estate, ambattur, 

chennai.” in International conference organized by the Department 

of commerce, Annai Vailankanni Arts and Science College 

thanjavur. Research Explorer UGC Approved Journal (63185) 

 Published paper entitled as “An analytical study to identify the 

leadership position in profit with reference to selected public sector 

banks” in International Journal on Informative & futuristic Research 

- IJIFR/V3/E12/058. 

 A Study on Antecedents and Consequence of employee engagement 

in BSNL, Trichy. SSHO8F- North Asian International Research 

journal . UGC APPROVED (48727) Index 57.07. 

 Published Articles entitled on “Corporate Social Responsibility of 

BHEL” in fourth National Conference organized by the Department 

of commerce, Annai Vailankanni Arts and Science College 

Thanjavur 

 Presented and Published articles on Financial Derivative in Indian 

Capital Market in Management Meet Organized by the RDB 

College of Arts and Science. 

FDP’s/ Course / Training 

Programme’s Attended 

 

 S.N

o 

FDP /  

Programme / 

Course 

Name 

Organized By Start 

Date 

En

d 

Dat

e 

No. 

of 

Day

s 

Outcome 

 

1. 

Development 

Professional 

Competence 

Annai Vailankanni Arts 

and Science College, 

Thanjavur 

 

 

30.06.2

018 

Nil 01 
Nuances Of 

Effective Teaching 

 

2. 

Eminence 

With 

Gnanam School of 

Business 

1.09.20

18 
Nil 01 

Learned About 

Elegance In 



Elegance In 

Teaching 

Teaching 

 

 

3 

“Be Gentle 

With Mind 

And Body” 

SRM INSTITUE OF 

SCIENCE AND 

TECHNOLOGY, 

CHENNAI. 

30-04-

2020 
Nil 01 

 

Gendle With Mind 

And Body 

 

4 

Five Days  

Faculty 

Development 

Program 

ICT Academy, Chennai 
17-05-

2021 

21-

05-

202

1 

 

05 
Virtual Class 

 

5 

Articulating 

Students 

Project Into 

Research 

Article 

V-CONSULTANCY 
08-06-

2020 

12-

06-

202

0 

05 RESEARCH 

 

6 

Effective 

Learning And 

Teaching 

Methods Of 

Business 

Practices 

Organized 

Kalasalingam Business 

School, Kalasalingam 

University 

19-06-

2020 

25-

06-

202

0 

05 
Teaching And 

Learning Methods. 

 

7 

A 

Comprehensi

ve Online 

Course on 

Personnel 

And Stress 

Management 

Erode arts and science 

college on 13th & 14th 

may 2020. 

13.05.2

020 

14-

05-

202

0 

02 Stress Management 

 

8 

Research 

Methodology 

For Social 

Science 

shasunjain college for 

women 

15-05-

2020 

 

16-

05-

202

0 

 

02 
Tools for Research 

Methodology 

 

9 

 

Webinar 

Series 

Sathyabama Institue of 

Science and 

Technology 

9-05-

2020 

13-

05-

202

0 

5 

day

s 

webinar 

 

10 

Digital 

Entrepreneurs

hip & 

Investment 

PG & research 

department of 

Management studies, 

Bon Secorce College 

for women. 

 

29.05.2

020 

 

02.

06.

202

0 

5 

day

s 

 

 

 

Investment Pattern 

11 

Five days 

National level 

Seminar on 

Hallway Biz-

“23” 

Dwaraka Doss 

Goverdhan doss 

Vaisgnav College 

Chennai 

20.01.2

023 

25.

01.

202

3 

5 

day

s 

Golden rules of all 

the accounting 

Pattern 

12. 

 

Five Days 

Faculty 

Development 

Programme 

on Artificial 

Intelligence – 

A drive for 

transformatio

n in Business 

and 

Management” 

PG & research 

department of 

Management studies, 

Bon Secorce College 

for women. 

13.03.2

023 

15.

03.

202

3 

5 

Day

s 

Artificial 

Intelligence in 

Business 

13 Faculty NSE & Tamilnadu skill 17.07.2 21. 5 Investment and 



Development 

Programme 

on FIN-PRO 

Development 

corporation 

023 07.

202

3 

day

s 

Return Strategies 

14 

Seven Days 

National 

Level Faculty 

Development 

Programme 

on Emerging 

Trends and 

Challenges in 

Commerce 

and 

Management 

Education  

Hindusthan College of 

Arts and Science  

19.09.2

023 

26.

09.

202

3 

7 

day

s 

Challenges in 

Commerce and 

Management 

Education 

15. 

Two Day 

Faculty 

Development 

programme 

on Design 

thinking 

Gnanam School of 

Business 

20.11.2

023 

21.

11.

202

3 

2 

Day 

Product and 

Machine Design  

 
 

Funded Projects :  

Patents :  

Awards and 
Achievements 

:  

Google Scholar Link :  

Contact Address : 
4377, 

NORTH STREET, 

 RSG COLLEGE POST, 

MATHAKOTTAI,  

THANJAVUR-613005 

 


