	FACU	ULTY PROFI	LE FOR WEBSITE]		
Name :	EDWARDJ Photo							-		
Designation	ASS	ASSISTANT PROFESSOR								
Department	Man	agement Studi	- 3	V		7				
Educational	MR									
Qualification	IVIDA	MBA.,M.COM.,M.PHIL.,(PH.D)., FINANCE MARKETING								
Subject of Interest :										
Publications: :	•	Published p	aper entitled as "A stu	ıdy on a	nalysi	ng per	formance	-		
		appraisal at globe private limited industrial estate, ambattu								
	chennai." in International conference organized by the Department of commerce, Annai Vailankanni Arts and Science College									
		thanjavur. Research Explorer UGC Approved Journal (63185)								
	•	•	aper entitled as "An ar	•	•		•			
	leadership position in profit with reference to selected public sector									
	banks" in International Journal on Informative & futuristic Research							1		
	 IJIFR/V3/E12/058. A Study on Antecedents and Consequence of employee engagement in BSNL, Trichy. SSHO8F- North Asian International Research journal. UGC APPROVED (48727) Index 57.07. 									
	Published Articles entitled on "Corporate Social Responsibility of RHFL" in fourth National Conference organized by the Department.									
	BHEL" in fourth National Conference organized by the Department of commerce, Annai Vailankanni Arts and Science College									
	Thanjavur									
		 Presented and Published articles on Financial Derivative in Indian 								
	Capital Market in Management Meet Organized by the RDI									
		College of Arts and Science.								
FDP's/ Course / Training Programme's Attended	S.N o	FDP / Programme / Course Name	Organized By	Start Date	En d Dat e	No. of Day	Ou	tcome		
	1.	Development Professional Competence	Annai Vailankanni Arts and Science College, Thanjavur	30.06.2 018	Nil	01	Effective	nces Of e Teaching		
	2.	Eminence With	Gnanam School of Business	1.09.20 18	Nil	01		ed About ance In		

·		1		1			
		Elegance In Teaching					Teaching
	3	"Be Gentle With Mind And Body"	SRM INSTITUE OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, CHENNAI.	30-04- 2020	Nil	01	Gendle With Mind And Body
	4	Five Days Faculty Development Program	ICT Academy, Chennai	17-05- 2021	21- 05- 202 1	05	Virtual Class
	5	Articulating Students Project Into Research Article	V-CONSULTANCY	08-06- 2020	12- 06- 202 0	05	RESEARCH
	6	Effective Learning And Teaching Methods Of Business Practices Organized	Kalasalingam Business School, Kalasalingam University	19-06- 2020	25- 06- 202 0	05	Teaching And Learning Methods.
	7	A Comprehensi ve Online Course on Personnel And Stress Management	Erode arts and science college on 13th & 14th may 2020.	13.05.2 020	14- 05- 202 0	02	Stress Management
	8	Research Methodology For Social Science	shasunjain college for women	15-05- 2020	16- 05- 202 0	02	Tools for Research Methodology
	9	Webinar Series	Sathyabama Institue of Science and Technology	9-05- 2020	13- 05- 202 0	5 day s	webinar
	10	Digital Entrepreneurs hip & Investment	PG & research department of Management studies, Bon Secorce College for women.	29.05.2 020	02. 06. 202 0	5 day s	Investment Pattern
	11	Five days National level Seminar on Hallway Biz- "23"	Dwaraka Doss Goverdhan doss Vaisgnav College Chennai	20.01.2 023	25. 01. 202 3	5 day s	Golden rules of all the accounting Pattern
	12.	Five Days Faculty Development Programme on Artificial Intelligence – A drive for transformatio n in Business and Management"	PG & research department of Management studies, Bon Secorce College for women.	13.03.2 023	15. 03. 202 3	5 Day s	Art ficial Intelligence in Business
	13	Faculty	NSE & Tamilnadu skill	17.07.2	21.	5	Investment and

			Development	Development	023	07.	day	Return	Strategies
			Programme	corporation		202	S		
			on FIN-PRO			3			
			Seven Days						
			National						
			Level Faculty						
			Development						
			Programme			26.	7	Chall	enges in
		14	on Emerging	Hindusthan College of	19.09.2	09.			erce and
		14	Trends and	Arts and Science	023	202	day	Mana	gement
			Challenges in			3	S	Edu	cation
			Commerce						
			and						
			Management						
			Education						
			Two Day						
			Faculty			21.			
		1.5	Development	Gnanam School of	20.11.2	11.	2	Prod	uct and
		15.	programme	Business	023	202	Day	Machin	ne Design
			on Design			3			
			thinking						
Funded Projects	:								1
runded Flojects	•								
Patents	:								
Awards and	:								1
Achievements	•								
Google Scholar Link	:								
Contact Address	:	1277							
		4377	,						
		NORTH STREET,							
		RSG COLLEGE POST,							
		MATHAKOTTAI,							
		THANJAVUR-613005							